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Elezione: Senato 2008
Elezioni Politiche del 13 e 14 aprile 2008
Comune di Biella

Voti per Sezione

1
P.DEM.

2
DIPIETR

3
P.SOC.

4
U.D.C.

5
LEGANORD

6
P.D.L.

7
SIN.CRI.

8
P.C.L. V.Validi Non Validi

Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %
   1 908 754 83,04 187 25,76 20 2,75 0 0,00 44 6,06 92 12,67 335 46,14 3 0,41 2 0,28 726 96,29 28 3,71 

   2 814 646 79,36 170 27,11 23 3,67 1 0,16 28 4,47 65 10,37 303 48,33 5 0,80 2 0,32 627 97,06 19 2,94 

   3 804 648 80,60 152 23,90 20 3,14 6 0,94 34 5,35 74 11,64 313 49,21 8 1,26 2 0,31 636 98,15 12 1,85 

   4 818 673 82,27 163 24,73 23 3,49 0 0,00 30 4,55 57 8,65 353 53,57 2 0,30 0 0,00 659 97,92 14 2,08 

   5 767 611 79,66 174 29,05 28 4,67 2 0,33 25 4,17 60 10,02 279 46,58 5 0,83 0 0,00 599 98,04 12 1,96 

   6 0 104 0,00 41 40,20 2 1,96 1 0,98 4 3,92 8 7,84 41 40,20 0 0,00 1 0,98 102 98,08 2 1,92 

   7 796 640 80,40 150 24,67 20 3,29 0 0,00 27 4,44 97 15,95 268 44,08 3 0,49 6 0,99 608 95,00 32 5,00 

   8 927 692 74,65 177 26,86 26 3,95 5 0,76 49 7,44 73 11,08 275 41,73 6 0,91 5 0,76 659 95,23 33 4,77 

   9 924 731 79,11 187 26,34 15 2,11 9 1,27 36 5,07 99 13,94 315 44,37 2 0,28 8 1,13 710 97,13 21 2,87 

  10 678 540 79,65 149 28,54 16 3,07 6 1,15 30 5,75 50 9,58 221 42,34 2 0,38 5 0,96 522 96,67 18 3,33 

  11 641 514 80,19 162 32,40 17 3,40 4 0,80 26 5,20 55 11,00 204 40,80 2 0,40 2 0,40 500 97,28 14 2,72 

  12 837 663 79,21 209 33,07 26 4,11 4 0,63 37 5,85 59 9,34 245 38,77 0 0,00 4 0,63 632 95,32 31 4,68 

  13 876 700 79,91 205 29,84 28 4,08 2 0,29 39 5,68 74 10,77 307 44,69 2 0,29 3 0,44 687 98,14 13 1,86 

  14 770 631 81,95 222 35,98 25 4,05 1 0,16 26 4,21 60 9,72 256 41,49 0 0,00 2 0,32 617 97,78 14 2,22 

  15 891 730 81,93 199 27,91 29 4,07 5 0,70 27 3,79 74 10,38 330 46,28 2 0,28 0 0,00 713 97,67 17 2,33 

  16 779 624 80,10 231 38,82 27 4,54 3 0,50 17 2,86 42 7,06 224 37,65 5 0,84 7 1,18 595 95,35 29 4,65 

  17 858 705 82,17 235 34,97 24 3,57 6 0,89 28 4,17 61 9,08 285 42,41 4 0,60 4 0,60 672 95,32 33 4,68 

  18 867 717 82,70 212 30,81 32 4,65 0 0,00 25 3,63 81 11,77 293 42,59 4 0,58 6 0,87 688 95,96 29 4,04 

  19 756 597 78,97 193 33,33 26 4,49 5 0,86 25 4,32 60 10,36 225 38,86 1 0,17 2 0,35 579 96,98 18 3,02 

  20 817 602 73,68 148 25,34 18 3,08 4 0,68 150 25,68 42 7,19 183 31,34 4 0,68 6 1,03 584 97,01 18 2,99 

  21 774 632 81,65 169 27,80 20 3,29 6 0,99 19 3,13 75 12,34 282 46,38 1 0,16 5 0,82 608 96,20 24 3,80 

  22 776 634 81,70 163 26,25 31 4,99 1 0,16 32 5,15 89 14,33 269 43,32 1 0,16 4 0,64 621 97,95 13 2,05 

  23 751 609 81,09 190 32,20 23 3,90 7 1,19 28 4,75 64 10,85 243 41,19 2 0,34 2 0,34 590 96,88 19 3,12 

  24 501 414 82,63 111 27,89 17 4,27 1 0,25 24 6,03 56 14,07 165 41,46 2 0,50 2 0,50 398 96,14 16 3,86 

  25 554 444 80,14 136 31,19 18 4,13 1 0,23 14 3,21 61 13,99 172 39,45 2 0,46 3 0,69 436 98,20 8 1,80 

  26 725 594 81,93 184 32,11 27 4,71 3 0,52 22 3,84 62 10,82 238 41,54 4 0,70 1 0,17 573 96,46 21 3,54 

  27 742 590 79,51 162 28,62 20 3,53 1 0,18 30 5,30 71 12,54 241 42,58 2 0,35 0 0,00 566 95,93 24 4,07 

  28 692 577 83,38 156 27,76 28 4,98 0 0,00 21 3,74 55 9,79 266 47,33 4 0,71 2 0,36 562 97,40 15 2,60 

  29 629 515 81,88 122 24,30 21 4,18 4 0,80 22 4,38 72 14,34 229 45,62 2 0,40 1 0,20 502 97,48 13 2,52 

  30 577 465 80,59 117 25,88 23 5,09 0 0,00 31 6,86 47 10,40 213 47,12 1 0,22 3 0,66 452 97,20 13 2,80 
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Sezioni: 47 su 47   

Elezione: Senato 2008
Elezioni Politiche del 13 e 14 aprile 2008
Comune di Biella

Voti per Sezione

1
P.DEM.

2
DIPIETR

3
P.SOC.

4
U.D.C.

5
LEGANORD

6
P.D.L.

7
SIN.CRI.

8
P.C.L. V.Validi Non Validi

Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %

  31 766 649 84,73 176 27,89 15 2,38 5 0,79 41 6,50 60 9,51 277 43,90 3 0,48 4 0,63 631 97,23 18 2,77 

  32 1.109 880 79,35 261 30,56 31 3,63 4 0,47 46 5,39 100 11,71 340 39,81 5 0,59 0 0,00 854 97,05 26 2,95 

  33 399 315 78,95 71 23,36 12 3,95 2 0,66 21 6,91 43 14,14 122 40,13 2 0,66 7 2,30 304 96,51 11 3,49 

  34 411 348 84,67 104 30,86 11 3,26 1 0,30 22 6,53 27 8,01 156 46,29 2 0,59 1 0,30 337 96,84 11 3,16 

  35 615 519 84,39 129 26,22 18 3,66 1 0,20 23 4,67 89 18,09 197 40,04 3 0,61 1 0,20 492 94,80 27 5,20 

  36 703 589 83,78 147 25,88 12 2,11 0 0,00 23 4,05 77 13,56 278 48,94 2 0,35 7 1,23 568 96,43 21 3,57 

  37 672 563 83,78 151 27,66 18 3,30 3 0,55 32 5,86 87 15,93 228 41,76 2 0,37 1 0,18 546 96,98 17 3,02 

  38 703 564 80,23 172 31,73 9 1,66 1 0,18 27 4,98 70 12,92 220 40,59 2 0,37 4 0,74 542 96,10 22 3,90 

  39 460 377 81,96 96 27,75 10 2,89 0 0,00 6 1,73 51 14,74 152 43,93 0 0,00 9 2,60 346 91,78 31 8,22 

  40 470 362 77,02 109 31,23 10 2,87 3 0,86 18 5,16 65 18,62 125 35,82 4 1,15 0 0,00 349 96,41 13 3,59 

  41 938 742 79,10 211 29,59 23 3,23 2 0,28 23 3,23 94 13,18 299 41,94 5 0,70 9 1,26 713 96,09 29 3,91 

  42 945 702 74,29 200 29,59 28 4,14 4 0,59 24 3,55 88 13,02 277 40,98 3 0,44 5 0,74 676 96,30 26 3,70 

  43 828 691 83,45 246 36,61 27 4,02 5 0,74 31 4,61 88 13,10 233 34,67 5 0,74 7 1,04 672 97,25 19 2,75 

  44 986 760 77,08 179 24,59 29 3,98 5 0,69 25 3,43 116 15,93 321 44,09 5 0,69 6 0,82 728 95,79 32 4,21 

  45 1.022 840 82,19 248 30,35 35 4,28 6 0,73 31 3,79 139 17,01 306 37,45 0 0,00 5 0,61 817 97,26 23 2,74 

  46 778 618 79,43 172 29,25 24 4,08 3 0,51 23 3,91 86 14,63 234 39,80 2 0,34 8 1,36 588 95,15 30 4,85 

  47 879 728 82,82 233 33,24 31 4,42 4 0,57 25 3,57 84 11,98 255 36,38 4 0,57 3 0,43 701 96,29 27 3,71 

Totali 34.933 28.243 80,85 7.981 29,25 1.016 3,72 137 0,50 1.391 5,10 3.299 12,09 11.593 42,49 130 0,48 167 0,61 27.287 96,62 956 3,38 
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Elezione: Senato 2008
Elezioni Politiche del 13 e 14 aprile 2008
Comune di Biella

Voti per Sezione

9
P.L.I.

10
FIAMM.

11
BEN.COM

12
ARCBAL

13
U.D.P.C.

14
MPPA V.Validi Non Validi

Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %
   1 908 754 83,04 4 0,55 23 3,17 2 0,28 13 1,79 1 0,14 0 0,00 726 96,29 28 3,71 

   2 814 646 79,36 1 0,16 16 2,55 1 0,16 9 1,44 3 0,48 0 0,00 627 97,06 19 2,94 

   3 804 648 80,60 0 0,00 10 1,57 1 0,16 16 2,52 0 0,00 0 0,00 636 98,15 12 1,85 

   4 818 673 82,27 2 0,30 12 1,82 2 0,30 14 2,12 1 0,15 0 0,00 659 97,92 14 2,08 

   5 767 611 79,66 2 0,33 11 1,84 1 0,17 8 1,34 4 0,67 0 0,00 599 98,04 12 1,96 

   6 0 104 0,00 1 0,98 2 1,96 1 0,98 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 102 98,08 2 1,92 

   7 796 640 80,40 0 0,00 14 2,30 3 0,49 18 2,96 1 0,16 1 0,16 608 95,00 32 5,00 

   8 927 692 74,65 3 0,46 16 2,43 2 0,30 19 2,88 2 0,30 1 0,15 659 95,23 33 4,77 

   9 924 731 79,11 3 0,42 18 2,54 2 0,28 14 1,97 2 0,28 0 0,00 710 97,13 21 2,87 

  10 678 540 79,65 0 0,00 15 2,87 9 1,72 19 3,64 0 0,00 0 0,00 522 96,67 18 3,33 

  11 641 514 80,19 4 0,80 12 2,40 1 0,20 8 1,60 3 0,60 0 0,00 500 97,28 14 2,72 

  12 837 663 79,21 2 0,32 18 2,85 7 1,11 20 3,16 1 0,16 0 0,00 632 95,32 31 4,68 

  13 876 700 79,91 1 0,15 17 2,47 4 0,58 5 0,73 0 0,00 0 0,00 687 98,14 13 1,86 

  14 770 631 81,95 1 0,16 11 1,78 4 0,65 7 1,13 2 0,32 0 0,00 617 97,78 14 2,22 

  15 891 730 81,93 2 0,28 18 2,52 3 0,42 21 2,95 3 0,42 0 0,00 713 97,67 17 2,33 

  16 779 624 80,10 2 0,34 15 2,52 2 0,34 17 2,86 2 0,34 1 0,17 595 95,35 29 4,65 

  17 858 705 82,17 1 0,15 7 1,04 2 0,30 13 1,93 2 0,30 0 0,00 672 95,32 33 4,68 

  18 867 717 82,70 1 0,15 15 2,18 1 0,15 17 2,47 1 0,15 0 0,00 688 95,96 29 4,04 

  19 756 597 78,97 2 0,35 11 1,90 1 0,17 26 4,49 2 0,35 0 0,00 579 96,98 18 3,02 

  20 817 602 73,68 2 0,34 10 1,71 6 1,03 10 1,71 1 0,17 0 0,00 584 97,01 18 2,99 

  21 774 632 81,65 0 0,00 14 2,30 1 0,16 14 2,30 2 0,33 0 0,00 608 96,20 24 3,80 

  22 776 634 81,70 1 0,16 15 2,42 3 0,48 11 1,77 1 0,16 0 0,00 621 97,95 13 2,05 

  23 751 609 81,09 1 0,17 15 2,54 0 0,00 13 2,20 2 0,34 0 0,00 590 96,88 19 3,12 

  24 501 414 82,63 2 0,50 7 1,76 3 0,75 7 1,76 1 0,25 0 0,00 398 96,14 16 3,86 

  25 554 444 80,14 2 0,46 16 3,67 0 0,00 10 2,29 1 0,23 0 0,00 436 98,20 8 1,80 

  26 725 594 81,93 7 1,22 10 1,75 2 0,35 12 2,09 1 0,17 0 0,00 573 96,46 21 3,54 

  27 742 590 79,51 0 0,00 19 3,36 5 0,88 15 2,65 0 0,00 0 0,00 566 95,93 24 4,07 

  28 692 577 83,38 2 0,36 10 1,78 0 0,00 14 2,49 4 0,71 0 0,00 562 97,40 15 2,60 

  29 629 515 81,88 5 1,00 9 1,79 0 0,00 14 2,79 1 0,20 0 0,00 502 97,48 13 2,52 

  30 577 465 80,59 4 0,88 3 0,66 0 0,00 9 1,99 1 0,22 0 0,00 452 97,20 13 2,80 
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Sezioni: 47 su 47   

Elezione: Senato 2008
Elezioni Politiche del 13 e 14 aprile 2008
Comune di Biella

Voti per Sezione

9
P.L.I.

10
FIAMM.

11
BEN.COM

12
ARCBAL

13
U.D.P.C.

14
MPPA V.Validi Non Validi

Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %

  31 766 649 84,73 1 0,16 16 2,54 5 0,79 27 4,28 1 0,16 0 0,00 631 97,23 18 2,77 

  32 1.109 880 79,35 2 0,23 30 3,51 7 0,82 24 2,81 4 0,47 0 0,00 854 97,05 26 2,95 

  33 399 315 78,95 1 0,33 9 2,96 1 0,33 11 3,62 2 0,66 0 0,00 304 96,51 11 3,49 

  34 411 348 84,67 0 0,00 4 1,19 2 0,59 7 2,08 0 0,00 0 0,00 337 96,84 11 3,16 

  35 615 519 84,39 0 0,00 9 1,83 4 0,81 18 3,66 0 0,00 0 0,00 492 94,80 27 5,20 

  36 703 589 83,78 0 0,00 11 1,94 2 0,35 8 1,41 1 0,18 0 0,00 568 96,43 21 3,57 

  37 672 563 83,78 1 0,18 7 1,28 3 0,55 11 2,01 1 0,18 1 0,18 546 96,98 17 3,02 

  38 703 564 80,23 3 0,55 14 2,58 4 0,74 16 2,95 0 0,00 0 0,00 542 96,10 22 3,90 

  39 460 377 81,96 1 0,29 8 2,31 4 1,16 7 2,02 1 0,29 1 0,29 346 91,78 31 8,22 

  40 470 362 77,02 1 0,29 6 1,72 1 0,29 5 1,43 1 0,29 1 0,29 349 96,41 13 3,59 

  41 938 742 79,10 1 0,14 17 2,38 8 1,12 16 2,24 3 0,42 2 0,28 713 96,09 29 3,91 

  42 945 702 74,29 1 0,15 18 2,66 4 0,59 19 2,81 4 0,59 1 0,15 676 96,30 26 3,70 

  43 828 691 83,45 3 0,45 10 1,49 0 0,00 12 1,79 5 0,74 0 0,00 672 97,25 19 2,75 

  44 986 760 77,08 4 0,55 22 3,02 2 0,27 10 1,37 4 0,55 0 0,00 728 95,79 32 4,21 

  45 1.022 840 82,19 0 0,00 23 2,82 3 0,37 17 2,08 4 0,49 0 0,00 817 97,26 23 2,74 

  46 778 618 79,43 3 0,51 9 1,53 1 0,17 23 3,91 0 0,00 0 0,00 588 95,15 30 4,85 

  47 879 728 82,82 7 1,00 17 2,43 2 0,29 30 4,28 6 0,86 0 0,00 701 96,29 27 3,71 

Totali 34.933 28.243 80,85 87 0,32 619 2,27 122 0,45 654 2,40 82 0,30 9 0,03 27.287 96,62 956 3,38 
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Elezione: Senato 2008
Elezioni Politiche del 13 e 14 aprile 2008
Comune di Biella

Voti per Sezione

V.Validi Non Validi S.Bianche S.Nulle V.Nulli V.Cont.
Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %
   1 908 754 83,04 726 96,29 28 3,71 4 0,53 24 3,18 0 0,00 0 0,00 

   2 814 646 79,36 627 97,06 19 2,94 1 0,15 18 2,79 0 0,00 0 0,00 

   3 804 648 80,60 636 98,15 12 1,85 2 0,31 10 1,54 0 0,00 0 0,00 

   4 818 673 82,27 659 97,92 14 2,08 5 0,74 9 1,34 0 0,00 0 0,00 

   5 767 611 79,66 599 98,04 12 1,96 2 0,33 10 1,64 0 0,00 0 0,00 

   6 0 104 0,00 102 98,08 2 1,92 0 0,00 2 1,92 0 0,00 0 0,00 

   7 796 640 80,40 608 95,00 32 5,00 10 1,56 22 3,44 0 0,00 0 0,00 

   8 927 692 74,65 659 95,23 33 4,77 6 0,87 27 3,90 0 0,00 0 0,00 

   9 924 731 79,11 710 97,13 21 2,87 5 0,68 16 2,19 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  10 678 540 79,65 522 96,67 18 3,33 5 0,93 13 2,41 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  11 641 514 80,19 500 97,28 14 2,72 3 0,58 11 2,14 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  12 837 663 79,21 632 95,32 31 4,68 7 1,06 24 3,62 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  13 876 700 79,91 687 98,14 13 1,86 1 0,14 12 1,71 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  14 770 631 81,95 617 97,78 14 2,22 3 0,48 11 1,74 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  15 891 730 81,93 713 97,67 17 2,33 6 0,82 11 1,51 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  16 779 624 80,10 595 95,35 29 4,65 7 1,12 22 3,53 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  17 858 705 82,17 672 95,32 33 4,68 8 1,13 25 3,55 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  18 867 717 82,70 688 95,96 29 4,04 4 0,56 25 3,49 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  19 756 597 78,97 579 96,98 18 3,02 3 0,50 15 2,51 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  20 817 602 73,68 584 97,01 18 2,99 2 0,33 16 2,66 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  21 774 632 81,65 608 96,20 24 3,80 4 0,63 20 3,16 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  22 776 634 81,70 621 97,95 13 2,05 5 0,79 8 1,26 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  23 751 609 81,09 590 96,88 19 3,12 8 1,31 11 1,81 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  24 501 414 82,63 398 96,14 16 3,86 3 0,72 13 3,14 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  25 554 444 80,14 436 98,20 8 1,80 4 0,90 4 0,90 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  26 725 594 81,93 573 96,46 21 3,54 3 0,51 18 3,03 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  27 742 590 79,51 566 95,93 24 4,07 8 1,36 16 2,71 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  28 692 577 83,38 562 97,40 15 2,60 6 1,04 9 1,56 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  29 629 515 81,88 502 97,48 13 2,52 6 1,17 7 1,36 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  30 577 465 80,59 452 97,20 13 2,80 3 0,65 10 2,15 0 0,00 0 0,00 
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Elezione: Senato 2008
Elezioni Politiche del 13 e 14 aprile 2008
Comune di Biella

Voti per Sezione

V.Validi Non Validi S.Bianche S.Nulle V.Nulli V.Cont.
Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %
  31 766 649 84,73 631 97,23 18 2,77 6 0,92 12 1,85 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  32 1.109 880 79,35 854 97,05 26 2,95 10 1,14 16 1,82 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  33 399 315 78,95 304 96,51 11 3,49 4 1,27 7 2,22 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  34 411 348 84,67 337 96,84 11 3,16 1 0,29 10 2,87 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  35 615 519 84,39 492 94,80 27 5,20 7 1,35 20 3,85 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  36 703 589 83,78 568 96,43 21 3,57 5 0,85 16 2,72 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  37 672 563 83,78 546 96,98 17 3,02 2 0,36 14 2,49 0 0,00 1 0,18 

  38 703 564 80,23 542 96,10 22 3,90 3 0,53 19 3,37 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  39 460 377 81,96 346 91,78 31 8,22 3 0,80 28 7,43 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  40 470 362 77,02 349 96,41 13 3,59 4 1,10 9 2,49 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  41 938 742 79,10 713 96,09 29 3,91 3 0,40 26 3,50 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  42 945 702 74,29 676 96,30 26 3,70 4 0,57 22 3,13 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  43 828 691 83,45 672 97,25 19 2,75 2 0,29 17 2,46 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  44 986 760 77,08 728 95,79 32 4,21 7 0,92 25 3,29 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  45 1.022 840 82,19 817 97,26 23 2,74 4 0,48 19 2,26 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  46 778 618 79,43 588 95,15 30 4,85 8 1,29 22 3,56 0 0,00 0 0,00 

  47 879 728 82,82 701 96,29 27 3,71 5 0,69 22 3,02 0 0,00 0 0,00 

Totali 34.933 28.243 80,85 27.287 96,62 956 3,38 212 0,75 743 2,63 0 0,00 1 0,00 
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